that alternative parking be made available, elsewhere 
in the complex (with no such provision currently nor any 
provision been proposed), as per municipality requirement 
which requires that there be two parking spaces available 
per section, thus resulting in 146(one hundred and forty six) 
parking bays within the scheme to be made available if all 
owners decided to convert their garages;

[4.14] The proposed alteration of the garages and change 
of use is also in contravention of PMR 30(d) in that their 
conversion is likely to interfere with the use and enjoyment